County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details

File #: 23-01071 **Version:** 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 11/1/2023 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/7/2023 Final action: 11/7/2023

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Custody Deputy New Hire Incentive Program, as follows:

a) Adopt a Resolution requiring the inclusion of a new hire incentive of \$30,000.00 in advertising efforts made to fill all Custody Deputy vacancies, and all job offers made to candidates eligible to fill Custody Deputy vacancies;

b) Approve the use of General County Programs Proposition 172 set-aside fund balance as needed to fund the Custody Deputy New Hire Incentive Program, in accordance with the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-2024 Budget Development Policy approved by the Board on October 18, 2022. Corresponding budget revisions will be subsequently brought to the Board for approval as funds are needed to support the program; and

c) Determine that the above actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(4), because they consist of government funding mechanisms and/or other government fiscal activities, which do not involve any commitment to any specific project which may result in a potentially significant physical impact on the environment.

Sponsors: HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Custody Deputy New Hire Inentive Resolution, 3. Adopted

Resolution, 4. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass